1. General description
PTN5100 is a single port USB Type-C Power Delivery (PD) PHY and Protocol IC that
provides Type-C Configuration channel interface and USB PD Physical and Protocol layer
functions to a System PD Port Policy Controller (Policy Engine and Device Policy
Manager, Alternate mode controller). It complies with USB PD and Type-C specifications
and delta updates of PD spec. This IC is targeted for a wide range of platforms (Standard
Notebook PCs, Desktop PCs, Chromebooks, Tablets, Convertibles, Smart phones) and
PC Accessories (e.g. Docks, Monitors, Cable adapters etc.) applications. PTN5100 is

 PC accessories/peripherals: Docking, Mobile Monitors, Multi-Function Monitors,
Portable/External hard drives, Cable adaptors, Dongles and accessories, etc.
4. Ordering information
[1] Total height after printed-circuit board mounting <=1 mm (maximum)
[2] Supported system interface - SPI
[3] Supported system interface - I2C
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Topside
marking
Package
Name Description Version
PTN5100 5100 HVQFN20 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package;
no leads; 20 terminals; body 4  4  0.85 mm[2]
SOT917-4
PTN5100A 510A HVQFN20 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package;
no leads; 20 terminals; body 4  4  0.85 mm[3]
SOT917-4
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PTN5100_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2015. All rights reserved.
Objective short data sheet Rev. 1.2 — 10 December 2015 4 of 8
NXP Semiconductors PTN5100
USB Type-C power delivery PHY and protocol IC
4.1 Ordering options
5. Block diagram
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Orderable
part number
Package Packing method Minimum
order quantity
Temperature
PTN5100BS PTN5100BSMP HVQFN20 Reel 13" Q2/T3
*standard mark SMD
dry pack
6000 Tamb = 20 C to +85 C
PTN5100BS PTN5100BSZ HVQFN20 Reel 7" Q2/T3
*standard mark SMD
dry pack
500 Tamb = 20 C to +85 C
PTN5100ABS PTN5100ABSMP HVQFN20 Reel 13" Q2/T3
*standard mark SMD
dry pack
6000 Tamb = 20 C to +85 C
PTN5100ABS PTN5100ABSZ HVQFN20 Reel 7" Q2/T3
*standard mark SMD
dry pack
500 Tamb = 20 C to +85 C
Fig 1. Block diagram